
VICE PRESIDENT LYNDON B. JOHNSON 
DAILY DIARY 

Day Thursday 

The Vice President began his day at (place). 

Entry 

No. 

1 
2 
3 

4 
5 
6 

7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 

14 

15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 

Selected names should be underscored. 

Time 

7:30a 
7:55 
9:15 

9:54 
10:00 
10:30 

11:30 
11:45 
11:50 
12:00n 
12:50p 

12:55 
1:00 

1:30 

1:50 
2:00 
2:40 
3:15 
4:10 
5:20 
5:30 
5:40 
6:05 
6:10 
6:25 
7:00 
7:20 
8:12 

Telephone 
f or  t 

Lo 

f 
f 

t 
f 
f 
t 
t 

LD 

f 

t 

t 

t 

Mayflower Hote l Date  February  7,  1963 

Activity (include  visited  by)* 

Depart 4040  via  car  111  w/ Mrs.  Johnson  --
Arrive Mayflower  Hotel  for  Presidential  Prayer  Breakfast 
Depart Mayflower  Hotel  via  SS  car 3120X  --  Arriving  White  House,  Dr.  Travell's 

office at  9:19 
Walk to  Cabinet  Room 
The President's  Office  -  preparation  for  the  President' s press  conference 
Depart White  House  in  SS  car 321X  --  arriving  S212  at  10:40  --  went  directly  to 

Senate floor 
Picture made  in  S212  w/  Boy  Scouts:  Chuck  and  Duncan  Hobart 
J. C.  Kellam 
Discussion in  S212  w/ Senator  Russell 
Gov. David  Lawrence  and  Mr.  Giesey  until  12:45 
Walter Jenkins 
Leonard Marks 
J. C.  Kellam,  Austin  (interrupted  talking  w/  Kellam  to  talk  to  Bobby  Baker  @  1:07, 

returning to  Kellam  at  1:13  pm) 
Visiting briefly  w/  Senator  Long , Mr.  and  Mrs.  Bill  Long  of  Austin,  and  Mrs. 

Long (Bill  Long's  mother) 
Lunch in  S212  w/  Bobby  Baker 
Houston Harte  -  San  Angelo  -  (returning  his  call) 
Harold Decker  -  unti l 3:00 
Conference Room  -  New  Senate 
Return to  S212  to  watch  the  President's  press  conference  on  television 
Les Carpenter 
Bill White 
Sen. Smather s 
Walter Jenkins 
Bobby Baker 
Mr. Kellam  -  Austin 
Discussion w/  Rowland  Evans 
Depart S212  via  car  111  —  arriving  OSOB,  Gym  at  7:23  pm 
Depart OSOB  via  car  111  --  arriving  4040  at  8:30pm 

Expenditure 
Code 

SEE VERSO FOR TRAVEL ACTIVITY AND  CODE 



TELEPHONE CODE: f -  from 
t -  to 
Lo - Local 
LD - Long Distance 

EXPENDITURE CODE: 

A -  Automobile 
C -  Cab 
E -  Entertainment 
SP - Special Plane 

CP - Commercial Plane 
R -  Restaurant 
T -  Tips 
RR - Train 

Notes concerning the Vice President's Activity 

TRAVEL ACTIVITY 

Diary 
Entry 
No. 

Departure 
Time 

From (Place) 
Mode of 
Travel* Accompanied by Destination 

(Place) 

Arrival 
Time Remarks** 

* If CP give flight number; if SP give owner. 
** Met by, Meetings, Activity, etc. 



VICE PRESIDENT  LYNDON  B.  JOHNSON 
DAILY DIARY 

The Vice  President  began  his  day  at  (place) 

Day Thursday 

Mayflower Hotel DATE February  7,  1963 

Entry 
No. 

Time 

Telephone 
f or t 

Lo LD 

Activity (include  visited by)* Expenditure 
Code 

29 
30 
31 

9:25p 
9:35 

10:55 

Depart 4040  via car 111  for Sheraton  Park  Hotel 
Presentation of  Silver Quill  --  Dinner  -  Sheraton  Park 
Depart Sheraton  Park  hotel  --  arriving  4040  at  11:05 

Selected names should be underscored. SEE VERSO FOR TRAVEL ACTIVITY AND CODE 


