The Vice President began his day at (place) Mayflower Hotel

Date February 7, 1963

Entry No.	Time	Telephone f or t		Activity (include visited by)*	Expenditure
		Lo	LD		Code
1	7:30a			Depart 4040 via car 111 w/ Mrs. Johnson	
2	7:55			Arrive Mayflower Hotel for Presidential Prayer Breakfast	
3	9:15			Depart Mayflower Hotel via SS car 3120X Arriving White House, Dr. Travell's office at 9:19	
4	9:54			Walk to Cabinet Room	
5	10:00			The President's Office - preparation for the President's Press Conference	
6	10:30			Depart White House in SS car 321X arriving S212 at 10:40 went directly to Senate floor	
7	11:30			Picture made in S212 w/ Boy Scouts: Chuck and Duncan Hobart	
8	11:45	İ	f	J. C. Kellam	
9	11:50			Discussion in S212 w/ Senator Russell	
10	12:00n	ı		Gov. David Lawrence and Mr. Giesey until 12:45	
11	12:50p			Walter Jenkins	
12	12:55	f		Leonard Marks	
13	1:00		t	J. C. Kellam, Austin (interrupted talking w/ Kellam to talk to Bobby Baker @ $1:07$ ,	
				returning to Kellam at 1:13 pm)	
14	1:30			Visiting briefly w/ Senator Long, Mr. and Mrs. Bill Long of Austin, and Mrs.	
				Long (Bill Long's mother)	
15	1:50			Lunch in S212 w/ Bobby Baker	
16	2:00		t	Houston Harte - San Angelo - (returning his call)	
17	2:40			Harold Decker - until 3:00	
18	3:15			Conference Room - New Senate	
19	4:10			Return to S212 to watch the President's press conference on television	İ
20	5:20	t		Les Carpenter	
21	5:30	f		Bill White	
22	5:40	f		Sen. Smathers	
23	6:05	t		Walter Jenkins	
24	6:10	t		Bobby Baker	
25	6:25		t	Mr. Kellam - Austin	
26	7:00			Discussion w/ Rowland Evans	
27	7:20			Depart S212 via car 111 arriving OSOB, Gym at 7:23 pm	
28	8:12			Depart OSOB via car 111 arriving 4040 at 8:30pm	
	(		I		

TELEPHONE CODE: f - from

t - to

Lo - Local

LD - Long Distance

EXPENDITURE CODE:

A - Automobile

CP - Commercial Plane

C - Cab

R - Restaurant

E - Entertainment T - Tips

SP - Special Plane RR - Train

TRAVET, ACTIVITY

Notes concerning the Vice President's Activity

Diary Entry No.	Departure Time	From (Place)	Mode of Travel*	Accompanied by	Destination (Place)	Arrival Time	Remarks**
	,						
	;					·	
	:						
	:						
	;		·				
	:				÷ ·		
	: :						

<sup>\*</sup> If CP give flight number; if SP give owner.

<sup>\*\*</sup> Met by, Meetings, Activity, etc.

VICE PRESIDENT LYNDON B. JOHNSON DAILY DIARY

Day Thursday

The Vice President began his day at (place)\_\_\_\_

Mayflower Hotel

Date February 7, 1963

Entry	Time 9:25p	Telephone f or t		Activity (include visited by)*	
29		Lo	LD	Depart 4040 via car 111 for Sheraton Park Hotel	
30	9:35			Presentation of Silver Quill Dinner - Sheraton Park	
31	10:55			Depart Sheraton Park hotel arriving 4040 at 11:05	
				$\cdot$	
			1		
		ļ			
					1
1			ĺ		
	L				<u> </u>